1

OP \$40.00 2339521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunCar Rentals Corp.		09/29/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrepid Travel Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	11 Spring Street	
City:	Fitzroy, Victoria 3065	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339521	SUN CAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LANM-2-39346

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina L. Scott, Submitter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0922

900145394

Signature:	/Gina L. Scott/
Date:	10/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=2339521 Assgn to Intrepid#page1.tif source=2339521 Assgn to Intrepid#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0923

TRADE-MARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SUNCAR RENTALS CORP., whose office is P.O. Box 1130, Rohnert Park, California, USA, 94927, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTREPID TRAVEL PTY LTD., whose office is 11 Spring Street, Fitzroy, Australia, its successors and assigns, all its legal and beneficial right, title and interest in the United States of America in, to and under the trade-mark referred to in the attached Schedule A (the "Trade Mark"), together with all of its common law rights in and to the said Trade Mark, including all goodwill in association with all wares and services with which the said Trade Mark has been used by the assignor and/or its licensees, if any, and may hereafter be used, and all applications and registrations with respect thereto. The undersigned will execute such deeds and documents and do such further acts and things as may be required to implement the intent of this instrument.

DATED as of September 29, 2009.

SUNCAR RENTALS CORP.

Authorited Signing Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, INTREPID TRAVEL PTY LTD., whose office is 11 Spring Street, Fitzroy, Australia, hereby accepts the Trade-Mark and Registration Assignment dated as of September 29, 2009 by SUNCAR RENTALS CORP. to the undersigned.

DATED as of September 29, 2009.

in¶repid travel p†y ltd.

Authorized Signatory

DARRELL WADE

3263101.1

SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark

Trade Mark	ТМ ТҮРЕ	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION#
, SUN CAR	Word Mark	United States of America	2,339,521

3263101.1

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0925